

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M.P. 980 of 2024

Dr. Ravi Ranjan @ Ravi Ranjan Kumar **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Another **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate.
For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.P.P.

Order No. 05/Dated: 03rd January, 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to remove the defect, as point out by the office, within two weeks.

List this case after two weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Simran/